

CNR No. DLNW01-003104704-2025
CA No. 70-2025
SANDEEP TAYAL Vs. GIRISH AGRAWAL

09.07.2025

Present: Ms. Babita, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant.

Heard. Perused.

Notice sent to respondent received back unserved.

Fresh notice of appeal be sent to respondent on filing
PF & RC, in terms of previous order, for **13/08/2025**.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (DK)