

CNR No. DLNW01-003139-2025
CA 71-25
Harneet Kaur Sethia v. Manpreet Singh

10.09.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant via
Video Conferencing.

TCR received.

Heard. Perused.

Ahlmad has reported that steps have not been taken on behalf of the appellant for issuance of notice of appeal to respondent in terms of order of date 08.08.2025.

Another opportunity is sought.

Fresh notice of the appeal be issued to the respondent on filing PF/RC and Speed Post returnable on **16.10.2025**; subject to payment of cost of Rs.1000/- to be deposited by the appellant in ***RCBA Lawyers Welfare Fund, A/c No.31317782727, State Bank of India, IFSC SBIN0010323***, within two working days.

Steps be taken for service within two days.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (sb)