

CNR No. DLNW01-003139-2025
CA No. 71/25
Harneet Kaur Sethia Vs. Manpreet Singh

23.02.2026

Present: Appellant along with counsel Sh. Sanjay Sharma via video conferencing.

Respondent in person.

Respondent seeks time to file reply. He seeks a date in the month of April on the ground that his father is suffering from cancer and he takes him to hospital for chemotherapy.

Put up for reply, if any, and arguments on appeal on 04.04.2026.

(Nisha Sahay Saxena)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi (k)